27 www.schotmanelektro.eu
RCBO, Residual Current Circuit Breaker, RCM4, 6kA (Type A)
 Δ RCBO type A
Δ 3p+n (N- left side)
Δ Rated current up to 40A
Δ 30, 300mA
Δ Rated operational voltage 415VAC

switching operation under the normal cases. This RCBO is mainly used in the domestic, utility and
industrial application.
Type key
Example:
RCM4-B25.03
Certification marks
RCM4
Product
RCBO
B
Curve
B= B curve
C= C
curve
25
Current
6, 10, 16,
20, 25, 32,
40A
.03
Sensitivity
.03 = 30mA
.30 = 300mA
28 www.schotmanelektro.eu
B- Characteristic, 30mA – 3p+N pole, 6kA
Rated
current Poles Sensitivity Width Article no. Type EAN code Packing
6 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640006 RCM4-B06.03 8718959012280 3/30
10A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640010 RCM4-B10.03 8718959012297 3/30
16 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640016 RCM4-B16.03 8718959012303 3/30
20 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640020 RCM4-B20.03 8718959012310 3/30
25 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640025 RCM4-B25.03 8718959012327 3/30
32 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640032 RCM4-B32.03 8718959012334 3/30
40 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104640040 RCM4-B40.03 8718959012341 3/30
B- Characteristic, 300mA – 3p+N pole, 6kA
Rated
current Poles Sensitivity Width Article no. Type EAN code Packing
6 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641006 RCM4-B06.30 8718959012426 3/30
10A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641010 RCM4-B10.30 8718959012433 3/30
16 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641016 RCM4-B16.30 8718959012440 3/30
20 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641020 RCM4-B20.30 8718959012457 3/30
25 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641025 RCM4-B25.30 8718959012464 3/30
32 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641032 RCM4-B32.30 8718959012471 3/30
40 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104641040 RCM4-B40.30 8718959012488 3/30
C- Characteristic, 30mA – 3p+N pole, 6kA
Rated
current Poles Sensitivity Width Article no. Type EAN code Packing
6A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650006 RCM4-C06.03 8718959012358 3/30
10A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650010 RCM4-C10.03 8718959012365 3/30
16 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650016 RCM4-C16.03 8718959012372 3/30
20 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650020 RCM4-C20.03 8718959012389 3/30
25 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650025 RCM4-C25.03 8718959012396 3/30
32 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650032 RCM4-C32.03 8718959012402 3/30
40 A 3p+n 30mA 4 MU 3104650040 RCM4-C40.03 8718959012419 3/30
C- Characteristic, 300mA – 3p+N pole, 6kA
Rated
current Poles Sensitivity Width Article no. Type EAN code Packing
6A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651006 RCM4-C06.30 8718959012495 3/30
10A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651010 RCM4-C10.30 8718959012501 3/30
16 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651016 RCM4-C16.30 8718959012518 3/30
20 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651020 RCM4-C20.30 8718959012525 3/30
25 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651025 RCM4-C25.30 8718959012532 3/30
32 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651032 RCM4-C32.30 8718959012549 3/30
40 A 3p+n 300mA 4 MU 3104651040 RCM4-C40.30 8718959012556 3/30
29 www.schotmanelektro.eu
RCM4 – Residual Current Breaker Operation, 6kA (type A)
General parameters
High breaking capacity up to 6kA